

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 49

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 3

- 1 On page 2 of the printed joint resolution, line 7, delete “the” and insert “a”.
- 2 In line 9, after “victim” insert “described in paragraph (c) of subsection (6) of this section”.
- 3 In line 11, delete “by motion”.
- 4 In line 12, delete “or” and after the second “pending” insert “or as otherwise provided by
- 5 law”.
- 6 Delete lines 13 through 19 and insert:
- 7 “(c) The Legislative Assembly may provide by law for further effectuation of the provisions of
- 8 this subsection, including authorization for expedited and interlocutory consideration of claims for
- 9 relief and the establishment of reasonable limitations on the time allowed for bringing such claims.
- 10 “(d) No claim for a right established in this section shall suspend a criminal or juvenile delin-
- 11 quency proceeding if such a suspension would violate a right of a criminal defendant guaranteed by
- 12 this Constitution or the Constitution of the United States.”.
- 13 In line 29, after “attorney” insert “or the court”.
- 14 In line 31, after the period delete the rest of the line and delete lines 32 and 33.
- 15 After line 35, insert:
- 16 “(7) In the event that no person has been determined to be a victim of the crime, the people of
- 17 Oregon, represented by the prosecuting attorney, are considered to be the victims. In no event is it
- 18 intended that the criminal defendant be considered the victim.”.
- 19
-